
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK   SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.19

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.07.2018


PENSION SCAM IN RAILWAY HOSPITALS


†*19.   SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a pension scam in railway hospital, New Delhi has come to the notice of the Government recently;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) the number of pensioners reported to be affected due to this scam; and


(d) the action being taken by the Government against the persons involved in the scam as well as the assistance provided to these pension

holders?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COAL, FINANCE AND CORPORATE AFFAIRS


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF STARRED

QUESTION NO.19 BY SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE TO BE ANSWERED IN

LOK SABHA ON 18.07.2018 REGARDING PENSION SCAM IN RAILWAY

HOSPITALS

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.


*****

